(a) Fees collected under Sections 70611, 70612, 
39 70650, 70651, 70652, 70653, 70655, and 70670 shall be deposited 

1 in a bank account established by the Administrative Office of the 
2 Courts for deposit of fees collected by the courts. 
3 (b) For each three-hundred-fifty-five-dollar ($355) fee listed in 
4 subdivision (a), and each fee listed in paragraphs (2) to (9), 
5 inclusive, of subdivision (a) of Section 70650, the Administrative 
6 Office of the Courts shall distribute specified amounts in each 
7 county as follows: 
8 (I) To the county law library fund, the amount described in

[...]

10 (2) To the account to support dispute resolution programs, the 
11 amount described in Section 470.5 of the Business and Professions 
12 Code. 
13 (c) The remainder of the fees in subdivision (a) shall be 
14 transmitted monthly to the Treasurer for deposit. For each 
15 three-hundred-fifty-five-dollar ($355) fee listed in subdivision (a), 
16 and each fee listed in paragraphs (2) to (9), inclusive, of subdivision 
17 (a) of Section 70650, the Controller shall make deposits as follows: 
18 ( 1) To the State Court Facilities Construction Fund, as provided

[...]

3 the Health and Safety Code, and Section 7660 of the Probate Code, 
4 shall be deposited in a ban1c account established by the 
5 Administrative Office of the Courts for deposit of fees collected 
6 by the courts. 
7 (b) For each three-hundred-thirty-dollar ($330) fee and each 
8 two-hundred-five-dollar ($205) fee listed in subdivision (a), the 
9 Administrative Office of the Comis shall distribute specified 

10 amounts in each county as follows: 
11 (1) To the county law library fund, the amount described in 
12 Sections 6321 and 6322.1 of the Business and Professions Code.

[...]

14 amount described in Section 470.5 of the Business and Professions 
15 Code. 
16 (c) The remainder of the fees in subdivision (a) shall be 
17 transmitted monthly to the Treasurer for deposit. For each 
18 three-hundred-thirty-dollar ($330) fee and each 
19 two-hundred-five-dollar ($205) fee listed in subdivision (a), the 
20 Controller shall make deposits as follows: 
21 ( 1) To the State Court Facilities Construction Fund, as provided 
22 in Article 6 (c01mnencing with Section 70371) of Chapter 5.7, 
23 twenty-five dollars ($25) if the fee is three hundred thirty dollars